| | Oakland Unified School District | | | | Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org |
|------------------|---|---|---------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Wand, California | Legislation Details (With Text) | | | | |
| File #: | 17-1 | 17-1051 Version: 1 Name: Professional Services Contract - Myrtha Muse - Oakland Fine Arts Summer School (OFASS) Program - Summer Learning Programs - Community School and Student Services Department | | | |
| Туре: | Agreement or Contract | | Status: | Passed | |
| File created: | 5/9/2017 | | In control: | Deputy Superintendent, ASEL | |
| On agenda: | 6/14/ | /2017 | Final action: | 6/14/2017 | |
| Enactment date: | 6/14/ | /2017 | Enactment # | 17-0782 | |
| Title: | Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Myrtha Muse, Oakland, CA, for the latter to teach varied styles of dance with emphasis on Katherine Dunham techniques, including preparing students for short performances at assemblies, professional culminating performance for parents and the community at-large, and introduce dance history, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the Oakland Fine Arts Summer School (OFASS) Program, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of June 1, 2017 through July 28, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 17-1051 Professional Services Contract - Myrtha Muse - Oakland Fine Arts Summer School (OFASS) Program - Summer Learning Programs - Community School and Student Services Department | | | | |
| Contact: | Julie.McCalmont@ousd.org | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | A | ction | Result |
| 6/14/2017 | 1 | Board of Education | A | dopted on the General Consent Re | port Pass |

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Myrtha Muse, Oakland, CA, for the latter to teach varied styles of dance with emphasis on Katherine Dunham techniques, including preparing students for short performances at assemblies, professional culminating performance for parents and the community at-large, and introduce dance history, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, for the Oakland Fine Arts Summer School (OFASS) Program, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of June 1, 2017 through July 28, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00.